ATC NO 03045500 PORM No. 651 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted).		COPYRIGHT 1985 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHES CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
TRUST DEED BRUCE E. BRINK HELEN G. WOLTER Grantor's Name and Address DENNIS L. SIMPSON. a Limited Partnership Beneficiary's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zp): ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 525 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR. 97601	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	STATE OF OREGON, County of } ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of, 19, at, o'clock, M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No on page and/or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No, Record of of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. NAME
agraphy of the angle for effective and		nber ,19.96., between
BRUCE E. BRINK AND HELEN G. WOLTER, ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. DENNIS L. SIMPSON, a Limited Partne	rship	as Grantor, as Trustee, and , as Beneficiary,
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells Klawath County, Oregon,	and conveys to truste described as:	ee in trust, with power of sale, the property in
Lot 390, Block 113, MILLS ADDITION	TO THE CITY OF K	LAMATH FALLS, in the County of
ragger (j. 1909). De sterre en	प्रकृतिक स्वयं के स्थान के प्रकृति है। बन्देश के प्रकृतिक के प्रकृति के प्रकृति के स्वयं के प्रकृति के प्रकृति के प्रकृति के प्रकृति के स्वयं के	etgeset (AA Artifica) – a silver om trokke i silver om trokke i silver om trokke i silver om trokke i silver o Artifica (AA) var silver om trokke i silver om trokke i silver om trokke i silver om trokke i silver om trokke Artifica (AA) var silver om trokke i silver om trokke i silver om trokke i silver om trokke i silver om trokke
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFOR	IS thereof and all lixtures i	int of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or of	rder and made by grantor	, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

The date of maturity of the debt escured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or excitations.

beneticiary's options, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by granter of an extrest money agreements does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter of an extrest money agreements does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete the restore promptly and in good and habitable scenarious and the sale of the property of the property and in good and habitable scenarious and the sale of the sale of the property of the sale of the property of the sale of the property against loss of causes, to join in executing such financial content of the following of the sale of the property against loss or quests, to join in executing such financial contents present to the Unitorn Commercial Code as the beneficiary and requires an any order and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or damage by five and such often hazards as the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary at least filteen days prior to the expiration of any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary at least filteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at granter's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to frantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company NOTE: The first Deed Act provides that the trusted hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the pregon state bar, a beart, uses company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure fillie to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701|-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

*The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in occess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, oxpanses and attornay's fees necessarily paid or incurred by funder in such proceedings; shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it linst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attornay's fees, both in such proceedings; shall be paid to beneficiary and applied to reasonable costs and appeals courts, necessarily paid or incurred by the such actions and executes such instruments as shall be necessary reasonable or the part of the part of the such actions and executes such instruments as shall be necessary in a continuous process. The process of the process of the such actions and executes such instruments as shall be necessary the note for advantage of the process. The process of the note for advantage of the note for a process of the note of the note of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance on part of the sortices mentioned in this prangerph shall be conclusive proof of the truthlutness thread. Transvers in a construction of the property of any part thereof, in its own names use or otherwise collect the rent, issues and profits, or the property of any part thereof, in its own names use or otherwise collect the rent, issues and profits, noted they are any three days and any time without noticit including those part three and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation, and collection, including resonable attracts of the property of any part threefor, in the sort of the property of the

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrents that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person: that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to copporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the say and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-tending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Belete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truit-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the boneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent, if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of ...Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on ____ December 31 by BRUCE E. BRINK and HELEN G. WOLTER This instrument was acknowledged before me on υť. IO-COREGON Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 8/15/2000 IN CO. MIDSKY EXPIRES AUG. 15, 2000

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been poid.)

					3 / 33
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: ss.	Alforda in Africa (1977). Replacement (1987)			and the same
	Aspen Title & Es	crow	the	6th	day
of January A.	1. 1. 2. 2		M., and duly recorded in \ age316	/ol. <u>M97</u>	<u>·</u>
CATTER STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	Mortgages	on r	Bernetha G. Letsch	n, Çounty Clerk	
\$15.00	er in Lord (grape) gebruikt gebruikt. Dit nach Gebruik kross bestehnt in Gebruik die der	h	Kattlyn	Kraa:	
FEE YTY 1				7	